• Resolution to allow the Highway Department to place grant monies into their current budget. 
• Resolution authorizing a loan under a loan agreement between Blount County, Tennessee and the 

Tennessee State School Board Authority in an aggregate principal amount of not to exceed four 
hundred forty thousand dollars ($440,000) and to execute and deliver the loan agreement and other 
documents relating to said borrowing; providing for the application of the proceeds of said borrowing 
and the payment of the County’s obligations under the loan agreement. 

• Initial resolution authorizing one or more loans under one or more loan agreements between Blount

[...]

adopted by the following vote: 

AYE: 

NAY:

Added 9/14/05

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LOAN UNDER A LOAN AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE AND THE TENNESSEE 
STATE SCHOOL BOND AUTHORITY IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL 
AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($440,000) AND TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER THE LOAN 
AGREEMENT AND OTHER DOCUMENTS RELATING TO SAID 
BORROWING; PROVIDING FOR THE APPLICATION OF THE PROCEEDS 
OF SAID BORROWING AND THE PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY'S 
OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE LOAN AGREEMENT. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Tennessee State School Bond Authority Act, Sections 49-3-